NOTICE OF ELECTION OF USE OF ELECTRONIC FILING PROCEDURES (Complete All Shaded Areas and Check Applicable Boxes)

	dance with 807 KAR 5:001, Section 8			gives noti		
	file an application for See attache than May 12, 2021 ar		with the Public filing procedures set fo	lic Service Com		
later	tnan_ <u>way 12, 2021</u> ar	id to use the electron	ic filing procedures set to	ntn in that regu	iation.	
Ke	entucky Power Company	further states that	at:			
				Yes	No	
. It	requests that the Public Service	Commission assign a	case number to the in			
	oplication and advise it of that numb	_		LX		
14	or its outborized representatives be	ve registered with the	Dublic Carrias Commissi	on and 🔻		
	It or its authorized representatives have registered with the Public Service Commission and are authorized to make electronic filings with the Public Service Commission;					
	either it nor its authorized repre				Α 🗌	
	ommission for authorization to makays before the date of its filing of its	•		n seven		
. It	or its authorized agents possess the	facilities to receive ele	ectronic transmissions;	X		
. Th	ne following persons are authorized	to make filings on its	behalf and to receive el	ectronic		
	ervice of Public Service Commission	_				
P	ublic Service Commission Staff:					
	Name		Electronic Mail Address	5		
	Kentucky Power Company		kentucky regulatory services@aep.			
	Christen M. Blend	cmb	end@aep.com			
	See attached					
	and its authorized representatives li					
	r electronic filing set forth in 807 K nless the Public Service Commission		y comply with those pro	cedures		
ui	noce the rapid convice commission	/ / /		1		
		1/	V 7			
		Signed	an	-		
		Name	Mark R. Overstreet			
P	CEIVED	Title:	Counsel for Kentucky Pov	ver Company		
NECEIVED		Address:	P.O. Box 634			
ΛA	Y 05 2021		Frankfort, Kentucky 4060	02-0634		
		Telephor	Telephone Number: (502) 223-3477			
2///200	BLIC SERVICE	,	(- /			
C	OMMISSION					

EXHIBIT 1

In the Matter of:

Electronic Application Of Kentucky Power)	
Company For A Certificate of Public)	
Convenience And Necessity Authorizing)	Case No. 2021-00
The Applicant To Apply For And Obtain A)	
Franchise From The City Of Ashland)	
In Boyd County, Kentucky)	

EXHIBIT 2

EXHIBIT 2

Additional Persons Authorized To Make Filings And To Receive Electronic Service Upon Behalf Of Kentucky Power Company

Name Electronic Mail Address

Mark R. Overstreet <u>moverstreet@stites.com</u>

Katie M. Glass kglass@stites.com